GRAND PRIX LA MARSEILLAISE 2021

- HORA‘IRES Itinéraire - KMS Altitude | Routes - HORA\IRES Itinéraire - KMS Altitude | Routes
a 38 km/h |a 40 km/h Partiel | Total | Reste a38km/h [a40km/h Partiel | Total | Reste
11:40 DEPART FICTIF - Conseil Départemental 13 13:43 13:39 Entrée dans le Var 1,90 62,3 107,8 413 D 85
13:49 13:44 St Zacharie - Carrefour Mairie D 85//D 560 3,50 65,8 104,3 265 D 85
Marseille : avenue de St Just, rue Alphonse 14:14 14:08  |Plan d'Aups St Baume 570 | 87,7 | 832 690 D 80
Daudet, rue de Roubaix, av. de la Rose, av. de la
Croix Rouge, Grand Rue, 14:20 14:14 Carrefour La Coutronne 3,10 90,8 80,1 620 D2
Plan de Cuques : av. Louis Anjolras, av. de la 14:26 14:19 Sommet de I'Espigoulier 3,30 94,1 76,9 726 D2
libération, av.Frédéric Chevillon, av. Frédéric 14:40 14:33 Rond Point Parc de Saint Pons 9,00 1049 | 67,9 220 D2
I\A/Illls:lill)l : av. Salvador Allende, av.Vaterstetten, 14:42 14:35 Gémenos 1,60 1052 66,3 158 D2
av. Marcel Julien, av.Lei-Rima 14:42 14:36 Carrefour D 2/D 396 0,80 105,7 65,5 142 D396
14.42 14:.37 Rond Point D 396 centre Gémenos 0,20 105,9 65,3 142 D396
12:00 12:00 Départ réel - Allauch (logis neuf) 0,00 - 1715 176 D908 14:43 14:37 Rond Point D 396/D 42e 0,60 106,5 64,7 127 D396
12:09 12:09 Carrefour Pichauris 6,00 6,0 |1655 305 D908 14:46 14:41 Rond Point Coulin D 396/D 8N 2,20 108,7 62,5 124 D 8N
12:13 12:13 Sommet Les Termes 2,80 8,8 |162,7 394 D908 14:52 14:46 Sommet Col de I'Ange D 8N/D 1 3,50 112,1 59,0 217 D1
12:14 12:13 Carrefour D 908 /D 7 0,50 9,3 |162,2 378 D908 14:54 14:48 Carrefour D 1/D 3d 1,10 113,2 57,9 250 D1
12:16 12:15 Rond Point des Bédelins 0,90 10,2 161,3 335 D908 14:59 14:53 Sommet cote des Bastides 3,70 116,6 54,2 356 D1
12:16 12:15 Auberge neuve 0,20 10,4 161,2 320 D908 15:00 14:54 Roquefort La Bédoule 0,70 117,5 53,5 318 D1
12:18 12:17 Rond Point de Valdone 1,30 11,7 ] 159,9 280 D908 15:03 14:57 Carrefour D 1/D 41c 1,80 119,4 51,7 277 D41c
12:18 12:18 Carrefour Gédimat 0,30 12,0 159,6 265 D908 15:03 14:57 La Bédoule carrefour coopérative D 1/D 41c 0,10 119,5 51,6 265 D41c
12:19 12:18 Carrefour Petit Valdone 0,10 12,1 159,5 300 D46a 15:06 15:00 Carrefour D 41¢/CD 559a 0,80 120,3 50,8 218 D559a
12:21 12:19 Carrefour D 46a / D 46e 1,20 13,3 | 158,3 311 D46a 15:08 15:02 La Bédoule entrée 1,40 122,5 49,4 277 D559a
12:23 12:22 Rond Point des Gourmands 1,80 15,1 156,5 320 D 46 15:09 15:02 Carrefour D559a/D 1 0,50 123,1 48,9 275 D1
12:24 12:23 Carrefour La Diote 0,70 15,8 155,8 310 D 46 15:16 15:09 Rond point de la Gare de Cassis 4,60 127,9 44.3 127 D1
12:25 12:24 Rond Point Gréasque/centre 0,40 16,2 | 1554 305 D 46 15:18 15:09 Rond Point St Jean D 1/D559 1,20 129,1 43,1 88 D1
12:26 12:24 Rond Point Gréasque/Gardanne 0,40 16,6 155,0 308 D 46 15:19 15:09 Carrefour Total 0,20 129,4 42,9 80 D559
12:26 12:25 Rond Point Gréasque/centre commercial 0,20 16,8 154,8 311 D 46 15:21 15:11 Carrefour Imbert entrée de Cassis 1,10 130,5 41,8 97 D559
12:28 12:27 Rond Point D46 / D96 1,40 18,2 153,4 270 D 46 15:21 15:12 Carrefour route des Crétes D 559/ D 141 0,20 130,8 41,6 55 D559
12:30 12:27 Rond Point 1,30 19,5 |1521 263 D 46 15:24 15:16 Carrefour des Janots 1,80 132,6 39,8 160 D559
12:31 12:28 Rond point cimetiére 0,50 20,0 |152,6 250 D46 15:25 15:18 Giratoire de Bellefille D 559/D 559a 0,90 133,5 38,9 207 D559
12:31 12:29 Carrefour Pont CD46/CD46b 0,40 20,4 1512 240 D 46 15:30 15:22 Pont supérieur du Chemin de fer 3,00 136,4 35,9 92 D559
12:36 12:33 Rond Point CD6 2,70 23,1 148,2 194 D 46 15:32 15:24 Carrefour entrée de La Ciotat 1,40 138,0 34,5 58 D559
12:36 12:33 Carrefour 0,30 23,4 |148.1 195 D 46 15:33 15:26 Giratoire E Bodin/Puit de Brunet 0,70 138,5 33,8 39 D141
12:43 12:40 Rond Point Gendarmerie Rousset 3,80 27,3 144,3 194 D 56 15:34 15:26 Rond Point Jules Ferry 0,40 138,9 33,4 39 D141
12:46 12:42 Rond Point 0,40 27,7 1439 194 D 56 15:35 15:26 Rond Point Frapeloup 0,60 139,5 32,8 40 D141
12:46 12:43 Carrefour Connect 0,30 28,0 143,6 195 D 56 15:37 15:28 Carrefour avenue Camusso 0,50 140,0 32,5 40 D141
12:53 12:50 Carrefour Trets Gardanne 0,30 28,3 | 1433 215 D 56 15:41 15:31 Carrefour du Sémaphore 3,00 143,7 29,3 328 D141
12:53 12:51 Rond Point 1,30 29,6 |142,0 220 D 56 15:42 15:32 Sommet route des Crétes - GPM 3 0,60 1443 28,7 342 D141
12:53 12:51 Rond Point D56¢/D6 0,50 30,1 141,5 224 D 56¢ 15:51 15:40 Carrefour 5,60 149,9 23,1 284 D141
12:57 12:54 Les Michels 1,70 31,8 139,8 309 D 57a 15:52 15:41 Carrefour- Descente trés dangereuse + de 25% 1,00 150,9 22,1 215 D 141
13:05 13:02 Pont Autoroute 3,70 35,5 136,1 299 D 46b 15:53 15:42 Carrefour- Descente trés dangereuse + de 25% 0,40 151,3 21,6 134 D141
13:07 13:04 Carrefour panneau Fuveau 0,30 35,8 | 1331 280 D 46b 15:54 15:43 Carrefour des Crétes D 141/D 559 0,90 152,2 20,8 55 D559
13:10 13:06 Carrefour Fuveau 0,40 36,2 132,7 385 D 46b 15:55 15:44 Carrefour entrée Cassis route Imbert 0,20 152,4 20,6 37 D559
13:10 13:07 Carrefour Fuveau 0,10 36,3 |132,6 370 D 46b 15:57 15:46 Rond Point D 1/D 559 St Jean 1,30 153,7 19,0 88 D559
13:10 13:07 Mairie Belconéne 4,50 40,8 128,1 360 D46b 15:58 15:47 Rond Point route de Carnoux D 559/ 41e 0,60 154,3 18,4 97 D559
13:12 13:09 Carrefour D 46b/ D 908 1,30 42,1 126,8 361 D46b 16:04 15:52 Carrefour Carpianne 3,70 158,0 14,7 234 D559
13:16 13:13 Carrefour D 908/ D45e 3,00 45,1 123,8 426 D908 16:10 15:58 Sommet Col de la Gineste 3,90 161,9 10,8 326 D559
13:23 13:20 Peynier 3,80 48,9 |120,0 285 D 908 16:14 16:02 Marseille - Virage Vauféges 2,80 164,7 8,0 169 D559
13:23 13:21 Peynier carrefour D 908/D 56b 1,20 50,1 118,8 285 D908 16:17 16:05 Rond Point Luminy D 559/CV 1,90 166,6 5,2 89 D559
13:26 13:23 Panneau Trets 1,10 52,2 17,7 274 D908 16:18 16:06 Carrefour du redon D559 0,60 167,2 4.5 81 D559
13:28 13:25 Trets Giratoire D 908/D 6 0,60 52,8 | 1171 252 D908 16:22 16:09 Obélisque Mazargues D 559 2,30 169,5 2,3 36 D559
13:28 13:25 Carrefour D 908/D 12 Gendarmerie 0,20 53,0 116,9 250 D12 16:23 16:11 Carrefour Aviateur Le Brix 0,90 170,4 1,3 15 D559
13:29 13:25 Carrefour Giratoire D 12 av St Zacharie 0,40 53,4 116,5 264 D12 16:24 16:12 Etablissement Peugeot 0,60 171,0 0,8 10 D559
13:29 13:25 Carrefour cimetiére de Trets 0,10 53,5 |116,4 264 D12 16:24 16:12 Carrefour Gustave Ganay 0,20 171,2 0,6 10 D559
13:36 13:32 Hameau de Kirbon 4,30 57,8 112,3 420 D12 16:25 16:12 Carrefour Boulevard Gaston Ramon 0,10 171,4 0,3 10 D559
13:40 13:36 Sommet Pas de Couelle GPM 2,60 60,4 | 109,7 525 D12 16:25 16:12 ARRIVEE MARSEILLE - ORANGE VELODROME| 0,20 171,6 - 11 D559
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